 TH24C-128UA Datasheet  page 1 of 26               V1.4
TH24C-128UA
Ultra Low Power, 128K-bit
I2C-Compatible Serial EEPROM Datasheet
Aug. 6, 2021
V1.4
Performance Highlight
 Wide Power Supply Range from 1.7V to 5.5V

 TH24C-128UA Datasheet  page 16 of 26               V1.4
TSINGTENG Microsystem Co., Ltd
6. Ordering Code Detail
Example:
TH 24C – 128 U A – SSA I
Company Designator
TH=TsingHuaic
Product serial Name
24C=I2C-Compatible interface EEPROM
Memory Density
128=128 K bit
Operating Voltage
L =1.7V-4.5V
M=1.8V-5.5V
H=2.2V-5.5V
U=1.7V-5.5V
Generation
A=A version
Package Type
PDA=PDIP8 tube
MSA=SOP8 150mil tube
MSB=SOP8 208mil tube
MSC= SOP8 150mil reel
MSD= SOP8 208mil reel
MTA=TSSOP8 173mil reel
MMA=MSOP8 reel
DFA=DFN8 reel
UNA=UDFN8 reel
SSA=SOT23-5 reel
STA=TSOT23-5 reel
Device Grade
I= -40~85°C
K= -40~105°C
 TH24C-128UA Datasheet  page 17 of 26               V1.4
7. Package information
7.1 8-lead SOP(150mil)
 TH24C-128UA Datasheet  page 18 of 26               V1.4
7.2 8-lead SOP(208mil)
 TH24C-128UA Datasheet  page 19 of 26               V1.4
7.3 8-lead TSSOP8(173mil)
 TH24C-128UA Datasheet  page 20 of 26               V1.4
7.4 5-lead SOT23-5
 TH24C-128UA Datasheet  page 21 of 26               V1.4
7.5 5-lead TSOT23-5
 TH24C-128UA Datasheet  page 22 of 26               V1.4
7.6 8-lead UDFN
 TH24C-128UA Datasheet  page 23 of 26               V1.4
7.7 4-lead WLCSP
 TH24C-128UA Datasheet  page 24 of 26               V1.4
8. Revision History
Version Content Date
V1.0 Initial Release 2020-07-03
V1.1 Change Isb power to max 25µA, typical 2.5µA 2021-03-15
V1.2 Add table 3-1 2021-03-25
       V1.3 Add SOP8(208mil), UDFN POD 2021-04-27
       V1.4 Add  WLCSP POD and note 2021-08-06
	General Description
	Features
	1. Pin Configuration
	1.1 Pin Configuration
	1.2 Pin Definition
	1.3 Pin Descriptions